
Hall of Records, Rm. 301
2281 Tulare Street
Fresno, California

93721-2198

County of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #: 20-0446 Name: Addition of e-Learning Licenses for Contracted
Providers

In control: Behavioral Health

On agenda: Final action:7/7/2020 7/7/2020

Enactment date: Agreement No. 18-419-1Enactment #:

Title: Approve and authorize the Chairman to execute First Amendment to Agreement No. 18-419 with
Relias Learning, LLC for additional e-learning licenses, effective July 7, 2020 with no change to the
term of September 1, 2018 through August 31, 2023 and increasing the maximum by $280,972 to a
total of $816,082

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Item, 2. Agreement A-18-419-1 with Relias Learning, LLC

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved as RecommendedBoard of Supervisors7/7/2020 1 Pass

County of Fresno Printed on 4/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

